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The Monthly Newsletter of the Sherman, TX EAA Chapter 323

February 2018

President’s Mission Brief for the Feb 15" Monthly Meeting, 7PM, Sherman Airport Terminal

Rick Simmons has a “So, What Happened on Final?” story.

Then Jim Smisek takes us to the world of aircraft interior design for those - as Larry the Cable Guy’s friend, Ron White,
says —“ L oh oh oh oh did” $$$$

We welcome new members, Mark Whiddon and Danny Smith.

The members of Chapter 323 represent almost all areas in the world of aviation. Any and all who fly, want to fly, want to
build, or a just curious about flight are welcome to join us.

Finally, in January, the Board voted to increase annual dues to $30 effective with the members’ next renewal. This step
was taken to keep our chapter in the black and meet our EAA obligations.

Thanks for your support! Mike
RV-14 Project Review

OK—let’'s be honest. We’ve done Frank Connery’s RV-14 project twice in the winter and it's been really cold. This year
was no different. However, we were grateful for the coffee and donuts and some discussion at Frank’s hangar to see his
project. As he has stated before, it'll fly on Saturday....but which one?

As can be seen in the photos, he has mounted the engine and it is starting to look like a plane. He’s making great
progress and we’re sure it'll fly.....someday. Keep up the good work!!!
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Thursday February 15

Saturday March 3
Thursday March 15

Saturday April 7
Thursday April 19

Saturday May 5
Thursday May 17

Upcoming Chapter Events

Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
Subject: VIP Airplane Interiors

Bill Porter’s Zenith 750 Project Visit

Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
Subject: Flying Clubs

Young Eagle Flights at KGYI

Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
Subject: Annual Charts N Legends Program

Charts N Legends Annual Flyout

Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal

Subject: How to Crew a Hot Air Balloon Flight




Officers/Board of Directors/Key Coordinators

Name
Michael McLenden
Paul Tanner
John Halterman
Ross Richardson
Steve Straus
Rick Simmons
Mary Lawrence
Mel Asberry
Jim Smisek
Ross Richardson
John Horn
John Halterman
Billy Dollarhide

General Email:

Position
President Elect—2018
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Technical Counselor
Technical Counselor
Membership
Young Eagles Coordinator
Newsletter Editor
Web Master

EAA323@hotmail.com Website:

www.eaa323.0rg

Contact Number
404-825-4795
903-819-1940
903-819-9947
903-821-4277
214-693-1417
903-818-8066
903-821-2670
972-784-7544
903-819-6428
903-821-4277
940-736-8440
903-819-9947
903-870-0521
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