

The Monthly Newsletter of the Sherman, TX EAA Chapter 323

February 2018

President's Mission Brief for the Feb 15th Monthly Meeting, 7PM, Sherman Airport Terminal

Rick Simmons has a "So, What Happened on Final?" story.

Then Jim Smisek takes us to the world of aircraft interior design for those - as Larry the Cable Guy's friend, Ron White, says —" L oh oh oh did" \$\$\$

We welcome new members, Mark Whiddon and Danny Smith.

The members of Chapter 323 represent almost all areas in the world of aviation. Any and all who fly, want to fly, want to build, or a just curious about flight are welcome to join us.

Finally, in January, the Board voted to increase annual dues to \$30 effective with the members' next renewal. This step was taken to keep our chapter in the black and meet our EAA obligations.

Thanks for your support! Mike

RV-14 Project Review

OK—let's be honest. We've done Frank Connery's RV-14 project twice in the winter and it's been really cold. This year was no different. However, we were grateful for the coffee and donuts and some discussion at Frank's hangar to see his project. As he has stated before, it'll fly on Saturday....but which one?

As can be seen in the photos, he has mounted the engine and it is starting to look like a plane. He's making great progress and we're sure it'll fly....someday. Keep up the good work!!!







Upcoming Chapter Events

Thursday February 15	Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
	Subject: VIP Airplane Interiors
Saturday March 3	Bill Porter's Zenith 750 Project Visit
Thursday March 15	Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
	Subject: Flying Clubs
Saturday April 7	Young Eagle Flights at KGYI
Thursday April 19	Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
	Subject: Annual Charts N Legends Program
Saturday May 5	Charts N Legends Annual Flyout
Thursday May 17	Monthly Thursday meeting at the Sherman Airport Terminal
	Subject: How to Crew a Hot Air Balloon Flight

Officers/Board of Directors/Key Coordinators

Name	Position	Contact Number
Michael McLenden	President Elect—2018	404-825-4795
Paul Tanner	Vice President	903-819-1940
John Halterman	Secretary	903-819-9947
Ross Richardson	Treasurer	903-821-4277
Steve Straus	Board of Directors	214-693-1417
Rick Simmons	Board of Directors	903-818-8066
Mary Lawrence	Board of Directors	903-821-2670
Mel Asberry	Technical Counselor	972-784-7544
Jim Smisek	Technical Counselor	903-819-6428
Ross Richardson	Membership	903-821-4277
John Horn	Young Eagles Coordinator	940-736-8440
John Halterman	Newsletter Editor	903-819-9947
Billy Dollarhide	Web Master	903-870-0521

General Email: EAA323@hotmail.com Website: www.eaa323.org

